GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3030
(To be answered on the 11¢ July 2019)

SALE OF ART COLLECTION

3030. SHRI V.K. SREEKANDAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIDMGEIG LRI be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Air India is considering to sell its massive art collections of more than five decades and if so, the details and the objectives thereof; and

(b) whether these priceless art collections were dumped in a store room for the last two years causing damages to them and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT ORI AT A 5 | | (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): No Sir. The art collection in Air India Building, Nariman Point has been properly inventorised and stored in the storage areas created in Air India Building.
These storage areas are under CCTV surveillance round the clock by Air India security.
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